
ARPA Project Name ARPA Amount

Airmen's Center $2,000,000.00

City-Wide Infrastructure $750,000.00

COT Animal Welfare $2,800,000.00

COT ARPA Admin & Oversight $1,143,333.93
COT Big Harlow Creek Study $132,588.00
COT Envision Comanche $2,166,811.00
COT Fire Department Apparatus $8,981,000.00

COT Fire Department CPAT $77,960.00

COT Fire Department Lexipol $115,595.00

COT Hiring Stipend - Critical Hire $247,132.78
COT Hiring Stipend - Public Safety $198,378.80

COT Homeless Lead $140,000.00
COT IT AV $1,441,916.93

COT MC Facility Improvements $236,000.00

COT MC Furniture Fixtures $153,500.00

COT MC Mental Health Initiatives $1,651,845.00
COT MC Organizational Development $912,476.95

COT MC Outreach $448,238.05

COT MC Technology Improvements $89,987.71

COT Polic Department Body Cameras $3,600,000.00

COT Police Department Heliport $3,500,000.00
COT Pre-Approved Plan $250,000.00

COT Retention Bonus - Non Sworn $4,231,937.43

COT Retention Bonus - Public Safety $4,388,015.34

COT Security Upgrades $500,000.00

COT Vaccine Stipend $1,160,315.49

COT Workers Compensation $1,600,000.00

Family Safety Center $1,000,000.00

Financial Empowerment Center (FEC) $370,500.00
Flat Rock Creek $1,000,000.00

Gilcrease Museum $1,000,000.00
Golf Course Infrastructure $1,000,000.00
Housing and Homelessness Initiatives $4,000,000.00

Minimum Revenue Guarantee $3,000,000.00
Nonprofits RFP June 2021 $5,865,073.48
Nonprofits RFP Oct 2023 $5,654,877.53

OSU Medical Center $4,000,000.00

River Parks - Katy Trail $1,100,000.00

River Parks - Turkey Mountain $1,000,000.00

River Parks - West Berm $1,000,000.00

Route 66 Historical Village $150,000.00

Route 66 Revitalization $200,000.00

Rudisill Library $98,383.00

Tulsa Airport Tower $7,000,000.00
Tulsa Day Center (Animal Kennels) $230,000.00
Tulsa Economic Development Corp 
(Saving Our Homes) $500,000.00
Tulsa Health Dept Lab Testing $146,413.90
Tulsa Health Dept Preservation Stipend $313,800.00
Tulsa Health Dept Temporary Staff $244,686.68
Tulsa Health Dept Vaccine Incentive $85,750.00



Tulsa Housing Authority - Housing Choice 
Voucher  $150,000.00

Tulsa Performing Arts Center $5,500,000.00

Tulsa Responds FEC Counseling $300,000.00

Projects Total: $87,826,517.00

CRF Project Name CRF Amount
12&12 Methamphetamine Recovery $196,000.00

21st Street Market $1,000,000.00

36DN at City Hall $1,250,000.00

36N Envision Comanche $116,934.00

Admiral Corridor Pedestrian Islands $750,000.00

Automated Vehicle Location $73,568.00
Cash Transfer to Fund 130 $1,011,250.00

Communications $32,068.80
Connect Tulsa $1,032,058.52

CRF Admin & Oversight $859,510.00

Enhanced Sanitation - DCC $19,358.79

Facility Safety Modifications $1,650,825.00

Goodwill (Financial Empowerment and 
Navigation) $28,655.47

Homelessness Response $5,452,007.12

Language Access Program $60,000.00

Madison Strategies Group (Retrain Tulsa) $2,147,236.44
Municipal Court Organizational 
Development $3,067,940.00

Rapid COVID-19 Testing $23,188.78

School Support $107,583.57

Transfer to Fund 132 (Convention and 
Tourism Assistance) $2,300,000.00

Transfer to General Fund $1,700,000.00

Tulsa Economic Development Corp 
(Greenwood Entrepreneurship at Moton) $4,000,000.00

Vibrant Neighborhoods Partners $100,000.00

VOIP Phone System $2,000,000.00

Projects Total: $28,978,184.49

Updated 3/11/2025


	Summary of Approved Projects

